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English
Warranty and service

Lumileds is the warrantor of this product. The limited warranty applies,
provided that:

* The product is within the warranty period, which is 1 year from the
date of purchase;

* The product is used properly and in line with its intended purpose;

* The product is handled in accordance with its operating instructions;

- The original purchase receipt is presented with the product.

The Lumileds warranty excludes, or does not apply, if:

* The proof-of-purchase document has been altered in any way, or is
made illegible;

* The model number, serial number or production date code on the
product have been altered, removed, or made illegible;

* The product has been dismantled, repaired, or modified by an
unauthorized service provider or person;

* The product does not function properly because it was not originally
designed, manufactured or approved for use in the country where you used
the product:

« The defect is caused by abuse of the product, or by environmental
conditions that do not conform with guidance contained within this user
manual (including but not limited to lightning, abnormal voltage, fire, natural
disaster, transportation, or water), or by normal wear and tear

1 A Important: please read

Please only use the items and accessories supplied in this package to install
the device. Please avoid high temperatures and direct sunlight exposure
when operating this product outdoors.

For more information and assistance, or for any problem with the product,
please visit the Philips website at www.philips.com/automotive, or contact
the retail outlet where you purchased the product.

Alternatively, you can also call the customer service hotline:
For China: 400 690 8826

ForJapan: 0570-080-123

For Korea: +82-31-620-1600

For Taiwan: 0800 700 168

Manufacturer: Lumileds (Shanghai) Management Co., Ltd
No.19-20, Lane 299, Wenshui Road, Jian’An District, Shanghai
Postal code: 200072



1. Product Overview:

5V2.4A output port
5V1A output port Indwcator

LED flash light

Jump start socket

Included accessories:

Jump start socket Type-C charging cable

Jump start cable

with clamps For the 5V2A input port
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2. Operational guidance
Charging your Jump Starter

How to charge the device:

1. Plug the supplied charging cable into the mains electrical supply viaa
standard USB plug socket (not supplied)

2. Connectthe other end of the cable into the 5V2Ainput port on the
device.

Checking the device’s battery level:
To check the device’s battery life, press the “Power” button. The following
number of solid lights indicate how much battery life is remaining:

‘Indicator H Unlit H 1solid H 2 solid H 3solid H 4 solid ‘

‘Storagelevel H =0% H =25% H ~=50% H =75% H zWOO%‘

When the device is charging, the 4 LED lights will flash one by one. All lights
will be off when the charging is paused or completed

How to jump start a 12V vehicle battery

1. Connectthe blue plug of the jump starter cables
into the jump start port on the device (make sure itis
fully connected)

2. Connect thered clamp to the vehicle’s positive (+)
battery terminal, and the black clamp to the negative
(—) battery terminal

3. Follow the instructions below, depending on what
lightis showing on the cable indicator




Green light blinking:
Thisindicates the
vehicle battery is low.
Press the “BOOST"
button and wait until the
GREEN LIGHT becomes
solid, then turn on the
engine within 30
seconds

Green light on:
Thisindicates the
connectionis correct
and the circuitis
working, you can turn
onthe engineto
jump-startit.

Red light on with buzzing:

Thisindicates the connectioniswrong. The buzzingis a
warning that the clamps are incorrectly positioned on the
battery. Correctly position the clamps (see step 2 above)
and wait until the GREEN LIGHT is solid before turning the
engine on.

No lights, no buzzing: This indicates the vehicle’s battery

may be damaged. After confirming the clamps are correctly
positioned, press the "BOOST* button, wait until the GREEN
LIGHT is on, and then turn on the engine within 30 seconds

4. Start the vehicle
5.When the vehicle has started, leave the engine running and remove the
jump start cable from the vehicle’s battery.

How to charge phones or tablets:

1. Plug a USB charging cable into the output port on the device.
2. Connect the other end to your phone or tablet.
3. Press the “Power” button and the connected device will begin charging.




How to use the LED flashlight:

1.Press and hold the “Power” button for 3 seconds to turn on the LED flash light
2.The LED light has 4 modes, appearing in the following order: normal, strobe,
SOS and OFF). Toggle between these modes by pressing the “Power” button
lightly.

3. Technical specifications:
Dimension: 180x89x33.5mm
Weight: 465g
Battery capacity: 9900mAh(36.63Wh)
Rated Output Capacity: 5Vdc/6500mAh
Output: 5V=1A;5V=2 4A;12V jump start

Input: 5V=2A

Full charging time: About 4.5 hours

Start current: 250A

Peak current: 600A

Jump start mode working temperature: -20°C~55°C

Jump start ability: up to 4.0L/3.5T gasoline or 3.0L diesel.

4. Frequently asked questions

Q. How do | turn off this device?
A.Your Jump Starter device will power off automatically when there is
no load or charging is completed.

Q. How long does it take to fully charge the device?
A Approx. 4.5 hours through the 5V/2A input port.

Q. How many times can | charge my phone?
A.This depends on the battery capacity of your phone. The iPhone, for
example, can be fully charged about 3 times

Q. How many times can a fully charged device jump starta 3.0L
gasoline engine?
A. Approx. 20 times.



Q. How long does a fully charged battery last after jump starting a car?
A. We recommend you recharge the device every 6 months in order to
maximize the life of the product.

5. Troubleshooting:

Problem Cause Solution
No response when Device’s low voltage Plug the adaptorinto the
pressing the power protection has started.. USB-Cinput port to
button. activate..

6.Warning: Please read carefully

1. Read the instruction manual carefully before using this device.

2. DO NQOT useitin place of a vehicle’s battery.

3. DO NOT use as a toy.

4. Toreduce the risk of injury, do not leave children unattended with this
device. And closely supervise nearby children when you are operating the
device.

5. This device is intended to jump start 12V vehicles only. Using it to jump start
vehicles with different battery voltages risks damage to the device.

6. Always use the clamps supplied in the box. To avoid personal injury from
fire or electric shock, stop using the clamps or cables if either are damaged in
any way.

7.DO NOT connect the two clamps together.

8. Before jump starting, ensure there is no corrosion at the car battery

terminals, or that no dirt or other foreign matter has accumulated there.
Ensure you securely attach the clamps to the battery terminals, otherwise the

device may not work.
9. After successfully starting the car, please detach the jump starter cable

clamps from the car battery within 30 seconds, otherwise it could cause

damage.

10. DO NOT jump start more than 3 times in a row, as this could overheat and
damage the device. When using the device multiple times, wait at least 2
minutes between each use.

11. DO NOT use the jump starter cable to charge any other equipment. Only
use it for starting car batteries.

12. DO NOT store in locations where the temperature may exceed 60°C. Only
charge when the ambient temperature is between 0°C and 45°C.
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13. DO NOT expose the device to rain or water

14. DO NOT expose the device to extreme heat or fire.

15. DO NOT operate the device when thereis a risk of explosion from
the presence of flammable liquids, gasses, or other explosive
materials.

16. Whenever jump starting or working with batteries, ensure there is
always another person close to you, or within earshot of your voice,
so they can come to your aid in the event of an accident.

17. Always remove personal metal items, like rings, bracelets, necklaces
and watches, when using the device.

18. To reduce risk of damage to the device’s charging cable, pull the
plug rather than the cord when disconnecting from the device.

19. NEVER use damaged or modified battery packs. Damage or
modification of battery cells can cause unpredictable
consequences, and resultin fire, explosion, injury and other risks.

20. Please use the charging cable provided with this device. If using
another charger, ensure it has the same inputi.e. a 5V2Ainput
port.

21. After jump starting the car, do notimmediately begin charging the
device, wait at least 5 minutes.

22. Neverjump start a vehicle while the device is being charged.

23.Under extreme conditions, the battery may leak. In this unlikely
event, do not touch the leak directly with your hands or skin. In case
of contact, wash immediately with soap or water. In case of contact
with eyes, rinse with cold water for at least ten minutes and seek
medical attention immediately.

24 This device contains a lithium battery. It should be disposed of
according to local regulations at the end of its product life.



Espafiol
Garantia y servicio

Lumileds es elgarante de este producto. La garantia limitada se aplica
siempre que:

« El producto esta dentro del periodo de garantia, que es de 1ano a partir
de la fecha de compra;

e el producto se ha utilizado adecuadamente y de acuerdo con su finalidad
prevista;

e el producto ha sido manipulado de acuerdo con sus instrucciones de
funcionamiento;

« Elrecibo de compra original se presenta junto con el producto.

La garantia de Lumileds excluye, o no se aplica, si:

€ldocumento de compra ha sido alterado de alguna manera, o es ilegible;
el numero de modelo, el numero de serie o el codigo de fecha de
produccion del producto han sido alterados, eliminados o ilegibles:

el producto ha sido desmontado, reparado o modificado por un proveedor
de servicioso persona no autorizados;

€| producto no funciona correctamente porque no fue disehado, fabricado
o aprobado originalmente para su uso en el pais donde se utilizd;

€| defecto es causado por el abuso del producto, o por condiciones
ambientales que no se ajustan a las pautas contenidas en este manual del
usuario (incluyendo, pero no limitado a: rayos, voltaje anormal, incendio,
desastre natural, transporte o agua), o por desgaste normal.

Importante: por favor lea

Utilice so6lo los articulos y accesorios proporcionados en este paquete para
instalar el dispositivo. Evite las altas temperaturas y la exposicion directa a
la luz solar cuando utilice este producto al aire libre.

Para obtener mas informacion y asistencia, o para cualquier problema con
el producto, visite el sitio web de Philips en www.philips.com/automotive o
pongase en contacto con el punto de venta donde adquirié el producto



1. Descripcién general del producto

Entrada USB-C
5V 2A
Entrada USB

5V 2.4A
Salida USB Indicador de nivel

5V 1A de baterfa

“Boton de
encendido”

Accesoriosincluidos:

Cable de carga USB-C

Cable deinicio rapido Para puerto de entrada
con pinzas de 5V 2A

Monedero Manual de usuario

PHILPS




2. Orientacion operativa

Cargando tu ayudante inicial - Jump Starter

Cémo cargar su dispositivo:

1. Conecte el cable de carga suministrado a la red eléctrica a través de una
toma USB estandar (no suministrada).

2. Conecte el otro extremo del cable al puerto de entrada USB-C 5V 2A del
dispositivo.

. . ’ . o
Comprobacion del nivel de bateria del dispositivo:
Para verificar la duracion de la bateria de su dispositivo, presione el "botéon de
encendido”. El siguiente numero de luces encendidas indica la duracion
restante de la bateria:

‘ Indicador H Apagado H1IluminadoH2IluminadoH 3IluminadoH4Iluminado‘

‘vaeldecarga H ~0% H ~25% H ~50% H ~75% H ~100%

Cuando el dispositivo se esta cargando, las 4 luces LED parpadean una por
una. Todas las luces se apagaran cuando la carga esté en pausa o completa.

Como arrancar una bateria de vehiculo de 12V

1. Enchufe el enchufe azul de los cables de arranque
en laentrada del dispositivo (asegurese de que esté
bien enchufado)

2. Conecte la garraroja al terminal positivo (+) de la
bateria del vehiculoy la garranegra alterminal
negativo (—) de la bateria

3.Siga lasinstrucciones a continuacion, dependiendo

de laluz que aparece en el indicador del cable.



(= £ _ |\ Luzverdeencendida:
Estoindicaque la
conexion es correctay
que el circuito esta
funcionando, puede
MMM arrancar el motor para

N \'\}}}I""' .\i impulsar el dispositivo

Sy

Luz verde parpadeante:
indica que la bateria del
vehiculo estd baja.
Presione el boton "BOOST"
y espere hasta que la LUZ
VERDE se fije, luego
arranque el motor en

'= menos de 30 segundos
\S g

Beep,Beep))

Veiay

Luz roja encendida con alerta sonora: Esto indica que la conexion
esincorrecta. La alerta audible es una advertencia de que las garras
estan conectadasincorrectamente a la bateria. Coloque las pinzas
correctamente (consulte el paso 2 anterior) y espere hasta que se
fije la LUZ VERDE antes de arrancar el motor.

Sin luces, sin alerta sonora: esto indica que la bateria del vehiculo
puede estar danada. Una vez que haya confirmado que las
abrazaderas estan colocadas correctamente, presione el botén
"BOOST", espere hasta que la LUZ VERDE esté encendiday luego
arrangue el motor en menos de 30 segundos

4. Arranqgue el vehiculo.

5.Con el motordelvehiculo en marcha, desconecte las pinzas del cable de
arranque de la bateria del vehiculo

Cémo cargar teléfonos o tabletas:

1. Conecte un cable de carga USB al puerto de salida del dispositivo.
2. Conecte el otro extremo a su teléfono o tableta.

3. Presione el botdn "on/slop" y el dispositivo conectado comenzara a
cargarse




Cémo usar la linterna LED:

1.Mantenga presionado el boton "encender / apagar” durante 3 segundos
para encender laantena LED.

2.Laantenal LED tiene 4 modos, que aparecen en el siguiente orden: normal,
estroboscopico (flash), SOSy OFF. Cambie entre estos modos presionando
ligeramente el botéon "encendido / apagado”.

3. Especificaciones técnicas:
Dimension: 180x89x33.5mm

Peso: 465g

Capacidad de la bateria: 9900mAh (36.63Wh)

Salida: 5V=1A; 5V=2 4A; Voltaje: 12V

Entrada: 5V=2A

Tiempo de carga completo: alrededorde 4,5 horas

Corriente de arranque: 250A

Corriente maxima: 600A

Temperatura de funcionamiento: -20 °Ca 55°C

Capacidad inicial: motores de hasta 4.0L/ 3.5T gasolina o 3.0L diesel.

4, Preguntas frecuentes

P. iComo apago este dispositivo?
R. Su dispositivo Jump Starter se apagara automaticamente cuando no haya
carga o la carga esté completa.

P. ;Cuanto tiempo se tarda en cargar completamente el dispositivo?
A.Aprox. 4,5 horas a través del puerto de entrada USB 5V/2A.

P. iCuantas veces puedo cargar mi teléfono?
R. Esto depende de la capacidad de la bateria del teléfono. EliPhone, por
ejemplo, se puede cargar completamente unas 3 veces.
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P. ;Cuantas veces puede un dispositivo completamente cargado arrancar un
motor de gasolina 3.0L?
A. Aprox. 20 veces

P. ;Cuanto tiempo dura el dispositivo completamente cargado después de
arrancar un automovil?

R. Le recomendamos que recargue el dispositivo cada 6 meses para
maximizar lavida util del producto

5. Solucién de problemas:

‘ Problema ‘ ‘ Causa H Solucion

No hay respuesta al Se hainiciado la proteccion | | Conecte el adaptador al
presionar el boton de| | de bajo voltaje del puerto de entrada
encendido dispositivo. USB-C para activarlo

6. Advertencia: Por favor, lea atentamente

1. Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones antes de utilizar este
dispositivo

2.NOlouseenlugarde la bateria del vehiculo

3.NO lo use como juguete

4. Parareducir el riesgo de lesiones, no deje a los ninos solos acompanados
con este dispositivo. y supervise de cerca a los nifios cercanos cuando opere
el dispositivo

5. Este dispositivo esta disenado para arrancar vehiculos de 12V solamente
Usarlo para arrancar vehiculos con diferentes voltajes de bateria corre el
riesgo de danar el dispositivo

6. Utilice siempre las garras incluidas en la caja. Para evitar lesiones
personales causadas por fuego o descarga eléctrica, deje de usar las garras o
cables siambos estan danados de alguna manera

7.NO conecte las dos garras

8. Antes de comenzar un arranque, asegurese de que no haya corrosion en
los terminales de la bateria del automovil o que no se haya acumulado
suciedad u otro material extrano alli. Aseglrese de fijar las pinzas firmemente
alosterminales de la bateria, de lo contrario es posible que el dispositivo

no funcione 14



9. Despueés de arrancar el automovil con éxito, retire las garras del cable de
arranque de la bateria del automovil dentro de los 30 segundos, de lo
contrario puede causar danos.
10. NO arranque mas de 3 veces seguidas, ya que esto puede sobrecalentarse
y danar el dispositivo. Siusas el dispositivo varias veces, espera al menos 2
minutos entre cada uso.
11. NO utilice el cable de arranque para cargar ningun otro equipo. Uselo solo
para conectar baterias de automoviles
12.NO almacenar en lugares donde la temperatura pueda exceder los 6°C
Solo cargue cuando latemperatura ambiente esté entre 0°Cy 45° C.
14. NO exponga el aparato a la lluvia nial agua
15.NO exponga el dispositivo a calor o fuego extremos
16. NO utilice el dispositivo cuando exista riesgo de explosion debido a la
presencia de liquidos, gases u otros materiales explosivos inflamables.
17. Siempre que trabaje con baterias, asegurese de que siempre haya otra
persona cerca, para que puedan acudir en su ayuda en caso de accidente
18. Siempre retire los articulos metalicos personales como anillos, pulseras,
collaresy relojes cuando use el dispositivo.
19. Para reducir el riesgo de danos en el cable de carga del dispositivo, tire del
enchufe en lugardel cable cuando se desconecte del dispositivo
20. NUNCA use baterias danadas o modificadas. El dafo o la modificacion de
las celdas de la bateria pueden causar consecuencias impredecibles 'y
provocarincendios, explosiones, lesiones y otros peligros
21. Utilice el cable de carga suministrado con este dispositivo. Si esta
utilizando otro cargador, asegurese de que tenga la misma entrada, es decir,
un puerto de entrada de 5V 2A
22 Después de arrancar el automovil, no comience inmediatamente a cargar
el dispositivo, espere al menos 5 minutos
23.Nunca arranque un vehiculo mientras el dispositivo se esta cargando
24.En condiciones extremas, la bateria puede tener fugas. En este caso poco
probable, no toque la fuga directamente con las manos o la piel. En caso de
contacto, lavarinmediatamente con agua o jabon. En caso de contacto con
los ojos, enjuague con agua fria durante al menos diez minutos y busque
atencion medica de inmediato.
25. Este dispositivo contiene una bateria de litio. Debe desecharse de
acuerdo con las regulaciones locales al final de la vida util del producto
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Portugués
Garantia e servico

Lumileds é a garantidora deste produto. A garantia limitada aplica-se, desde que:

« O produto esteja dentro do periodo de garantia, que é de 1 ano a partir da data
dacompra;

- O produto tenhasido utilizado de forma adequada e de acordo com afinalidade
aquesedestina;

+ O produto tenha sido manuseado de acordo com suas instru¢des de operagao;

+ Orecibo de compra original é apresentado junto com o produto.

Agarantia Lumileds se exclui, oundo se aplica, se:

+ O documento comprobatério de compra foi alterado de qualquer forma, ou esta
ilegivel;

+ O nimero do modelo, o niimero de série ou o cédigo da data de produgdo do

produto foram alterados, removidos ou tornados ilegiveis;

+ O produto foi desmontado, reparado ou modificado por um prestador de servigos
ou pessoal ndo autorizado;

- O produto ndo funciona corretamente porque néo foi originalmente projetado,
fabricado ou aprovado para uso no pais onde foi utilizado;

+ O defeito é causado por abuso do produto, ou por condi¢des ambientais que ndo
estdo em conformidade com as orientacdes contidas neste manual do usuério
(incluindo, mas ndo se limitadando a: raios, tensdo anormal, incéndio, desastre
natural, transporte ou dgua), ou por desgaste normal.

1 A lmportante: por favor leia

Use apenas ositens e acessdrios fornecidos neste pacote parainstalar o
dispositivo. Por favor, evite altas temperaturas e exposicdo direta a luzsolar ao
operar este produto ao ar livre.

Para obter maisinformagGes e assisténcia, ou para qualquer problema como
produto, visite o site da Philips em www.philips.com/automotive ou entre em
contato com o ponto de venda onde vocé comprou o produto.

Alternativamente, vocé também pode ligar para a linha direta de atendimento ao
cliente SAC:
Para Brasil: 0800 0244 254



Lanterna LED

Botdo “Liga/Desliga”
Conectordo cabo

Acessorios inclusos

(N
Soquete de partida rapida

Cabo de carregamento tipo USB-C

Cabo de partida rapida
com garras

Paraaportade
entrada 5V 2A

Bolsa Manual do usuério




2. Orientacao operacional
Carregando seu Auxiliar de Partida - Jump Starter

Como carregar o dispositivo:

1.Ligue o cabo de carregamento fornecido a rede eléctrica através de uma
tomada USB padrdo (ndo fornecida).

2.Conecte aoutra extremidade do cabo a porta de entrada USB-C 5V 2A do
dispositivo.

Verificando o nivel de bateria do dispositivo

Para verificaraduragdo da bateria do dispositivo, pressione o botdo "liga/desliga".
O seguinte nimero de luzes acesas indica a duragdo restante da bateria:

‘ Indicador H Apagado H 1Aceso H 2 Aceso H 3 Aceso H 4 Aceso ‘

‘vaeldecafga H ~0% H ~25% H ~50% H ~75% H ~100%

Quando o dispositivo esta carregando, as 4 luzes LED piscam uma a uma. Todas
as luzes serdo apagadas quando o carregamento for pausado ou concluido.

Como iniciar uma bateria de veiculo de 12V

1. Conecte o plugue azul dos cabos de partida a
entrada do dispositivo (verifique se ele esta
firmemente conectado).
2.Conecteagarravermelhaao terminal positivo (+) da
bateria do veiculo e a garra preta ao terminal negativo
(-) da bateria.

3.Sigaasinstrucdes abaixo, dependendo da luz que
estd aparecendo noindicadordo cabo.
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Luzverde acesa:
Issoindicaquea
conexdo esta correta
eocircuito esta

Luz verde piscando:

indica que a bateriado
veiculo estd fraca.
Pressione obotdo "BOOST"

. A DAY .
funC|oAnando,voce “\\\\\)}}}}}}}\‘-‘_ eaguardeaté quea
podeligaro motor para fiib e = | UZ VERDE se torne fixa e,

acionar o dispositivo. em seguida, ligue o motor

em menos 30 segundos.

Luz vermelha acesa com alerta sonoro:

Issoindicaque a conexdo esté errada. O alertasonoro é um
aviso de que as garras estdo fixadas incorretamente na bateria.
Posicione corretamente as garras (veja o passo2acima) e
aguarde até que a LUZ VERDE esteja fixa antes de ligar o motor.

Sem luzes, sem alerta sonoro:

issoindica que a bateria do veiculo pode estar danificada.
Depois de confirmar que as abragadeiras estdo posicionadas
corretamente, pressione o botdo "BOOST", aguarde até que a
LUZ VERDE esteja acesa e, em seguida, ligue o motor em menos
de 30 segundos.

4. Ligue o veiculo.

5.Com o motor do veiculo ligado, desconecte da bateria do veiculo as garras
do cabo de partida.

Como carregar celulares ou tablets
1. Conecte um cabo de carregamento USB a porta de saida do dispositivo.
2.Conecte aoutraextremidade ao seu celular ou tablet.

3. Pressione o botdo "liga/deslliga" e o dispositivo conectado comegaréd a
carregar.




Comousaralanterna LED

1.Mantenha pressionado o botdo "ligar/desliga" por 3 segundos para acendera
lanterna LED.

2.Alanterna LED possui4 modos, aparecendo na seguinte ordem: normal,
strobe (flash), SOS e OFF. Alterne entre esses modos pressionando levemente o
botdo "ligar/desliga".

3.Especificacdes técnicas
Dimensdo: 180x89x33.5mm
Peso:465¢g
Capacidade da bateria: 9900mAh (36.63Wh)
Saida: 5V=1A; 5V=2.4A; voltagem: 12V
Entrada: 5V=2A

Tempo de carregamento completo: Cercade4,5 horas

Corrente de partida: 250A

Corrente de pico: 600A

Temperatura de operagdo: -20°Ca 55°C

Capacidade de partida: motores até 4.0L/3.5T gasolina ou 3.0L diesel.

4, Perguntas frequentes

P. Como fago para desligar este dispositivo?
R. Seudispositivo Jump Starter desligard automaticamente quando ndo
houver carga ou o carregamento for concluido.

P.Quanto tempo leva para carregar totalmente o dispositivo?
R.Aprox. 4,5 horas através da porta de entrada USB 5V/2A.

P. Quantas vezes posso carregar meu telefone?
R.Issodepende dacapacidade da bateria do seu telefone. O iPhone, por
exemplo, pode sertotalmente carregado cerca de 3 vezes.

P.Quantasvezes umdispositivo totalmente carregado pode dar partidaem um
motoragasolina3.0L?

R.Aprox. 20 vezes.
20



P. Quanto tempo dura o dispositivo totalmente carregado depois de dar partida
emum carro?

R.Recomendamos que vocé recarregue o dispositivo a cada 6 meses, a fim de
maximizar avida atil do produto.

5.Solucao de problemas

Problema Causa Solucdo
Nenhuma resposta Aprotecdo de baixa ten Conecte o adaptadora
ao pressionar o botdo || sdo do dispositivo foi portade entrada USB-C
liga/desliga. iniciada. para ativar.

6.Aviso: Por favor, leia com aten¢ao
1. Leia atentamente o manual de instru¢des antes de utilizar este dispositivo.
2.NAO o utilize no lugar da bateria do veiculo.
3.NAO use como brinquedo.
4. Parareduziroriscode lesdes, ndo deixe as criangas desacompanhadas com
este dispositivo. e supervisione de perto as criangas préximas quando estiver
operando o dispositivo.
5. Este dispositivo destina-se ainiciar veiculos 12V apenas. Usa-lo para
arrancar veiculos com diferentes tensdes de bateria corre o risco de danificar o
dispositivo.
6.Use sempre as garras fornecidas na caixa. Para evitar ferimentos pessoais
causados porincéndio ou choque elétrico, pare de usar as garras ou cabos se
ambos estiverem danificados de alguma forma.
7.NAO conecte asduas garras.
8. Antes deiniciar uma partida, certifique-se de que ndo ha corrosdo nos
terminais da bateria do carro ou que nenhuma sujeira ou outro material
estranho se acumulou l4. Certifique-se de que fixa bem as garras aos terminais
da bateria, caso contrario o dispositivo poderéd ndo funcionar.
9. Depoisde ligaro carro com sucesso, por favor, retire as garras do cabo de
partida da bateria do carro dentro de 30 segundos, caso contrario, pode causar
danos.
10. NAO inicie mais de 3 vezes seguidas, pois isso pode superaquecer e
danificar o dispositivo. ao usar o dispositivo varias vezes, aguarde pelo menos
2 minutos entre cada uso.
11. NAO utilize o cabo de partida para carregar qualquer outro equipamento.
Use-o apenas para ligar baterias de carros.

21



12.NAO armazenar em locais onde a temperatura possa ultrapassar 60°C. S6
carregue quando atemperatura ambiente estiver entre 0°C e 45°C.

14.NAO exponha o aparelho a chuva ou d dgua.

15. NAO exponha o dispositivo a calor ou fogo extremos.

16. NAO opere o dispositivo quando houver risco de explosdo pela presenca de
liquidos, gases ou outros materiais explosivos inflamaveis.

17.Sempre que trabalhar com baterias, certifique-se de que hd sempre outra
pessoa por perto, para que ela possa virem seu auxilio em caso de acidente.
18. Sempre remova itens pessoais de metal, como anéis, pulseiras, colares e
relégios, ao usar o aparelho.

19. Parareduzirorisco de danos ao cabo de carregamento do dispositivo, puxe
pelo plugemvezdo cabo ao desconectar do dispositivo.

20.NUNCA use baterias danificadas ou modificadas. Danos ou modificagdo de
células de bateria podem causar consequéncias imprevisiveis e resultarem
incéndio, explosdo, ferimentos e outros riscos.

21. Por favor, use o cabo de carregamento fornecido com este dispositivo. Se
estiver usando outro carregador, certifique-se de que ele tenha a mesma
entrada, ou seja, uma porta de entrada 5V 2A.

22.Depoisdedar partidano carro, ndo comece imediatamente a carregaro
dispositivo, aguarde pelo menos 5 minutos.

23.Nunca dé partidaem um veiculo enquanto o dispositivo estiver sendo
carregado.

24.Em condicdes extremas, a bateria pode vazar. Neste caso improvavel, ndo
toque novazamento diretamente com as mdos ou a pele. Em caso de contato,
lave imediatamente com dgua ou sabdo. Em caso de contato com os olhos,
enxaguar com dgua fria por pelo menos dez minutos e procurar atendimento
médico imediatamente.

25. Este dispositivo contém uma bateria de litio. Deve ser descartado de
acordo com as regulamentacdes locais no final da vida Util do produto.
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